
St Teresa’s R.C. Primary School Newsletter  

Friday 23rd February 

We are already entering the second week of lent, and we will be starting 

our very popular cake sales next week to raise money for CAFOD.  

These dates will be:  

    Wednesday 28th February    y5/6 pupils  

    Wednesday  7th March         y3/4 pupils  

    Wednesday 14th March        y1/2  pupils  

    Wednesday 21st March        Nursery and yR pupils  

 

The deadline for returning your photograph orders is Monday 26th 

February.   

Collective Worship will be led by Miss Wallace’s class on Friday 16th 

March at 10.00 a.m. and Friday 23rd March at 10.00 a.m. by Mrs 

Leonard’s/Mrs Rowell’s class. 

 

The Easter Presentation will be led by y5 at 10.00 a.m. on Thursday 29th 

March, which is Holy Thursday.     

 

World Book day – Thursday 1st March –  

The theme for Nursery, yR, y1 and y2 -  a favourite book character  

Y3/4 – anything Egyptian      y5/6 – Characters from folk tales and 

fables around the world.  Your child will be given a £1.00 book voucher 

which can be spent at our Book Fair which is taking place between 

Monday 12th March and Thursday 15th March.   

 

Parent Consultations this term will take place on Monday 5th March and 

Thursday 8th March.   

 

Family Fun Night at the Stranton Social Club Saturday 24th February, 

6.00 – 9.00 p.m.  Raising money for the Family Retreat.   
 

Rossmere Park Run every Sunday at 9.00 a.m.  2 km.  Free, you just need 

a bar code after registering on the Park Run site.  Parents are welcome 

to come along!   



 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 


